of becoming homeless. 

 CD-24-06 Huntington City Mission – Low Barrier Shelter: The City provided funds to assist in the 
construction of a low barrier shelter. 

The City proposed to assist seven hundred (700) persons, but the City only assisted three hundred 
eighty-one (381) persons. This project/activity is ongoing and will be completed during the FY 2025 
CAPER period. 

HMS-2 Operation/Support - Assist providers in the operation of housing and support services for the 
homeless and persons at-risk of becoming homeless.